

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 330 OF 2011

B.C.GUPTA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD BAJAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.G.Bhagat, Adv.for
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings in
Criminal Case No. 331 of 2011 pending in the Court of
Judicial Magistrate III, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh shall remain
stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

Copy of the order be given dasti today itself.